1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

FILE NO. 010473

RESOLUTION NO. 298-01

[Acquisition - Noise Easements]

Resolution authorizing the acquisition of 5 noise easements for properties located in the City of San Bruno.

RESOLVED, In accordance with Airport Commission Resolution No. 00-0396, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file no. <u>010473</u>, the Director of Property is hereby authorized to purchase and accept on behalf of the City noise easement deeds from the owners of those five properties as shown on the list marked as Attachment A, a copy of which is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in file

no. <u>010473</u>, and, be it

Airport Commission Resolution No. 00-0396

RECOMMENDED:

Director of Property

**Airport Director** 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the total cost to acquire said easements shall not exceed \$2.1 million.

21

22

23

24

25

(Real Estate)



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010473

Date Passed:

Resolution authorizing the acquisition of 5 noise easements for properties located in the City of San Bruno.

April 16, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Newsom, Peskin, Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010473

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on April 16, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Jean Lum Acting Clerk of the Board

m-a

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

APR 2 7 2001

**Date Approved**